
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

/ 06959969 

Name of Company 

Selbourne Care Limited a“ 

|/We 
7 

Simon Edward Jex Girling, Bridgewater House, Finzels Reach, Counterslip, Bristol, BS1 6BX 

Danny Dartnaill, Bridgewater House, Finzels Reach, Countershp, Bristol, BS1 6BX 

/ 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 26 February 2015 

Signed She Date 08 May 2015 

BDO LLP 
Bridgewater House For Official Use 

Finzels Reach Insolvency Section | Post Room 

Counterslip COMPANIES HOUSE 
Bristol 

BS1 6BX 

Ref 00248627/SEJG/DAD/LJN/FXN/AMW 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

*A47BUJN4* 

A20 13/05/2015 #207 W
E
D
N
E
S
D
A
Y
 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Selbourne Care Limited 

on the 26 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Koyo Ena ES 

Signed (GnQ —= 

Dated AA Tore 



Selbourne Care Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 26 February 2015 

A- Summary of Assets : 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: | 
Freehold Properties 1,529,496 00 1,100,000 00 

Goodwill - 372,625 00 NIL 
Barclays Bank plc (1,000,000 00) 

100,000 00 100,000 00 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Furniture & Equipment 34,148 00 NIL 
Potential Claim for Water Rebate Uncertain 
Potential Legal Clam Uncertain 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 100,000 00 

Signature Bf Date + ) \Qy, 0) cys oy 



Selbourne Care Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 February 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 100,000 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Employees (Wages) 13,366 00 

Employees (Holiday Pay) 2,336 00 
15,702 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 84,298 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
84,298 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) Nit 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 84,298 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 84,298 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 84,298 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 57,824 00 

Employees (Wages, Notice, Redundancy) 28,207 00 

Directors Loan 343,000 00 

429,031 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (344,733 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (344,733 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 200 00 

200 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (344,933 00) 

— 
Signature cena Date > Way Jes \ Ss - 



‘aslysweuUdutyong 

b JO £ aBed 
